Brijkumar Gaurang Shah, Chief Production Executive of the 
Company, who is a related party within the meaning of Section 
2(76) of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”), and holds an office 
or place of profit under Section 188(1)(f) of the Act.

The revised remuneration payable to him exceeds ` 2,50,000 
(Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) per month. As per the 
provisions of Section 188(1)(f) of the Act read with Rule 15 of 
the Companies (Meetings of Board and its Powers) Rules, 2014, 
such remuneration requires the prior approval of the Members 
of the Company by way of an Ordinary Resolution, where the